## CITY OF AURORA AGREEMENT

THIS AGE	REEMENT,	entered	d on this _	c	lay o	f		, 20	25 ("Ef	fective	Date"	), for
			is entered	d into	betw	een	the C	CITY O	F AUF	RORA	("City	"), a
municipal	corporation	, loc	ated at	44	E.	Dov	vner	Place,	Auro	ra, Illi	nois	and
Winninger	Excavating	, Inc.	_("Bidde	r"), loc	ated	at <u>88</u>	45 S	choger [	Drive, N	Vaperv	lle.	
WH	EREAS,	the	City ; and	issued	d	an	Inv	ritation	to	Bid	25-1	116
that it is rea	EREAS, the dy, willing a nal services a	nd able	to perfor	m the S	Servi	ces sp	pecific	ed in the			-	
WH	EREAS,		, 20	)25, the	e City	's av	varde	d a contra	act to B	idder.		
	CONSIDER to do mutual					mise	s and	l covenai	nts her	ein con	tained	, the

1. Agreement Documents. The Agreement shall be deemed to include this document, Bidder's response to the BID, to the extent it is consistent with the terms of the BID, any other documents as agreed upon by the parties throughout the term of this Agreement, along with any exhibits, all of which are incorporated herein and made a part of this Agreement. In the event of a conflict between this Agreement and any exhibit, the provisions of this Agreement shall control.

## Invitation to Bid 25-116

In connection with the BID and this Agreement, Bidder acknowledges that it has furnished and will continue to furnish various certifications, affidavits and other information and reports, which are incorporated herein. Bidder represents that such material and information furnished in connection with the BID and this Agreement is truthful and correct. Bidder shall promptly update such material and information to be complete and accurate, as needed, to reflect changes or events occurring after the Effective Date of this Agreement.

- **2.** <u>Scope of Services.</u> Bidder shall perform the Services listed in the Scope of Services, attached hereto as <u>Exhibit 1</u>.
- 3. <u>Term.</u> The Contractor shall guarantee the work to be free from defects of any nature for a period of one year from and after the final acceptance and payment for the work by the City.

# 4. <u>Compensation.</u>

a. Maximum Price. In accordance with the Bidder's Bid Proposal, the maximum price for providing the Services shall be in accordance to the pricing on the BID proposal form. The maximum price may not be changed unless the City is provided with supporting documentation to warrant the change in maximum price or as otherwise provided in this Agreement.

b. Schedule of Payment. The City shall pay the Bidder for the Services in accordance with the amounts set forth in Exhibit 2. The Bidder shall be required to submit an itemized invoice as well as any supporting documentation as required by the City. Payment shall be made for services rendered. The City, after inspection and acceptance, and in consideration of the faithful performance by the Bidder, agrees to pay for the completion of the work embraced in this Contract. Payment shall be made in accordance with the Illinois Local Government Prompt Payment Act (50 ILCS 505/1, et. seq.) upon receipt of the invoice.

# 5. Performance of Services.

Standard of Performance. Bidder shall perform all Services set forth in this Agreement, and any other agreed documents incorporated herein, with the degree, skill, care and diligence customarily required of a professional performing service of comparable scope, purpose and magnitude and in conformance with the applicable professional standards. Bidder shall, at all times, use its best efforts to assure timely and satisfactory rendering and completion of the Services. Bidder shall ensure that Bidder and all of its employees or subcontractors performing Services under this Agreement shall be: (i) qualified and competent in the applicable discipline or industry; (ii) appropriate licensed as required by law; (iii) strictly comply with all City of Aurora, State of Illinois, and applicable federal laws or regulations; (iv) strictly conform to the terms of this Agreement. Bidder shall, at all times until the completion of the Services, remain solely responsible for the professional and technical accuracy of all Services and deliverables furnished, whether such services are rendered by the Bidder or others on its behalf, including, without limitation, its subcontractors. No review, approval, acceptance, nor payment for any and all of the Services by the City shall relieve the Bidder from the responsibilities set forth herein.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, Bidder shall not be responsible for the performance of construction contracts, work or products, or any deficiencies or effects resulting therefrom, of any contractor, subcontractor, manufacturer, supplier, fabricator, or consultant retained by the City or any other third-party, including any person working on their behalf. Nothing herein shall be construed as giving the Bidder the responsibility for or the authority to control, direct, or supervise construction, construction means, methods, techniques, sequences, procedures, and safety measures and programs except those which directly relate solely to Bidder's performance of Services as set forth in this Agreement.

# 6. Termination.

Termination for Convenience. The City has the right to terminate this Agreement, in whole or in part, for any reason or if sufficient funds have not been appropriated to cover the estimated requirement of the Services not yet performed, by providing Bidder with thirty (30) days' notice specifying the termination date. On the date specified, this Agreement will end. If this Agreement is terminated by the City, as provided herein, the City shall pay the Bidder only for services performed up the date of termination. After the termination date, Bidder has no further contractual claim against the City based upon this Agreement and any payment so made to the Bidder upon termination shall be in full satisfaction for Services rendered. Bidder shall deliver to the City all finished and unfinished documents, studies and reports and shall become the property of the City.

# 7. Miscellaneous Provisions.

- a. Illinois Freedom of Information Act. The Bidder acknowledges the requirements of the Illinois Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) and agrees to comply with all requests made by the City of Aurora for public records (as that term is defined by Section 2(c) of FOIA in the undersigned's possession and to provide the requested public records to the City of Aurora within two (2) business days of the request being made by the City of Aurora. The undersigned agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the City of Aurora from all claims, costs, penalty, losses and injuries (including but not limited to, attorney's fees, other professional fees, court costs and/or arbitration or other dispute resolution costs) arising out of or relating to its failure to provide the public records to the City of Aurora under this agreement.
- b. Entire Agreement. This Agreement, along with the documents set forth in Section 1 and incorporated by reference elsewhere in this Agreement, with consent of the parties, represents the entire agreement between the parties with respect to the performance of the Services. No other contracts, representations, warranties or statements, written or verbal, are binding on the parties. This Agreement may only be amended as provided herein.
- c. Consents and Approvals. The parties represent and warrant to each other that each has obtained all the requisite consents and approvals, whether required by internal operating procedures or otherwise, for entering into this Agreement and the undertakings contemplated herein.
- d. Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be an original, but all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument.

	FOR CITY OF AURORA		
ATTEST:	Ву:		
City Clerk	FOR By		
(SEAL)	(CORPORATE SEAL)		

(If a Corporation)	CORPORATE NAME_	Winninger Excavating, Inc.
(SEAL) ATTEST:	By	Patrick Winninger President – Contractor
Secretary PS		
(If a Co-Partnership	)	
		Partners doing Business under the firm
		Contractor
(If an Individual)	_	(SEAL)
		(SEAL)

Contractor

# **Apprenticeship or Training Program Certification**

Return with Bid

All contro	actors are required to complete the following certification:
⊠ Fo	this contract proposal or for all groups in this deliver and install proposal.
☐ For	r the following deliver and install groups in this material proposal:
	Operators Local 150 Laborers Local 582
Code, red addition to bidders a programs of Appre	of Aurora policy, adopted in accordance with the provisions of the Illinois Highway quires this contract to be awarded to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder. In to all other responsibility factors, this contract or deliver and install proposal requires all and all bidders' subcontractors to disclose participation in apprenticeship or training that are approved by and registered with the United States Department of Labor's Bureau nticeship and Training, and applicable to the work of the above indicated proposals or Therefore, all bidders are required to complete the following certification:
I.	Except as provided in paragraph IV below, the undersigned bidder certifies that it is a participant, either as an individual or as part of a group program, in an approved apprenticeship or training program applicable to each type of work or craft that the bidder will perform with its own employees.
II.	The undersigned bidder further certifies for work to be performed by subcontract that each of its subcontractors submitted for approval is, at the time of such bid, participating in an approved, applicable apprenticeship or training program applicable to the work of the subcontract.
III.	The undersigned bidder, by inclusion in the list in the space below, certifies the official name of each program sponsor holding the Certificate of Registration for all of the types of work or crafts in which the bidder is a participant and that will be performed with the bidder's employees. Types of work or craft that will be subcontracted shall be included and listed as subcontract work. The list shall also indicate any type of work or craft job category for which there is no applicable apprenticeship or training program available.
	Operators Local 150
	Laborers Local 582

IV.	Except for any work identified above, any bidder or subcontractor that shall perform all or part of the work of the contract or deliver and install proposal solely by individual owners, partners or members and not by employees to whom the payment of prevailing rates of wages would be required, check the following box, and identify the owner/operator workforce and positions of ownership.
The b work of Au State	equirements of this certification and disclosure are a material part of the contract, and the actor shall require this certification provision to be included in all approved subcontracts. Sidder is responsible for making a complete report and shall make certain that each type of or craft job category that will be utilized on the project is accounted for and listed. The City prora requires a copy of each applicable Certificate of Registration issued by the United as Department of Labor evidencing such participation by the contractor and any or all subcontractors be included with the bid in order to qualify to bid on the project.
indica	Bidder must also submit a signed and current dated letter(s) from the <u>certificate holder(s)</u> ating that the Bidder may use the certificate to meet the above listed requirements for this fic project.
Bido	ler: Winninger Excavating, Inc.  (Signature)
Add	ress: 8845 Schoger Drive, Naperville, IL Title President

INTERNATIONAL UNION OF OPERATING ENGINEERS

LOCAL UNION NO. 150, 150B, 150A, 150C, 150RA, 150D, 150G, 150M AFFILIATED WITH THE A.F.L.-C.I.O. AND BUILDING TRADES DEPARTMENT

JAMES M. SWEENEY



(708) 482-8900 - FAX (708) 482-7186 6200 JOLIET ROAD COUNTRYSIDE, IL 60525-3992

February 5, 2024

Winninger Excavating, Inc. 1211 Deer Street Yorkville, Il 60560

Re: Proof of Compliance with 30 ILCS 500/30-22(6) Our File No. MI-00321

Dear Sir or Madam:

At the request of Winninger Excavating, Inc., I am providing you with evidence of the Company's compliance with the apprenticeship requirements in 30 ILCS 500/30-22(6) of the Illinois Procurement Code. I am submitting this letter along with apprenticeship certificates (Nos.IL012020003 and IL008780173).

As a signatory contractor with the International Union of Operating Engineers, Local 150, AFL-CIO, Winninger Excavating, Inc., is required by Collective Bargaining Agreement to participate in an applicable apprenticeship and training program approved by and registered with the United States Department of Labor's Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training. The attached certificates are evidence of compliance with the U.S. Department of Labor's apprenticeship requirements.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

IUOE, Local 150, AFL-CIO District 1 dispatch office

1/11/1/1/1/1/1/

Maribel Hernandez

Enclosures: Certificates

And the same same of the

Office of Apprenticeship

Certificate of Registration of Apprenticeship Program

Operating Engineers Local 150 Apprenticeship Fund Wilmington, Illinois For the Trade – Operating Engineer

Registered as part of the Kational Apprenticeship System in accordance with the basic standards of apprenticeship established by the Secretary of Babor

Helle J. Sollie Swardery of Balow Shardery of Balow Notymitister, Office of Represilication

Revised June 23, 2011 December 31, 1978

IC008780173

# Exited States Department of Labor.

Office of Apprenticeship

Certificate of Registration of Apprenticeship Program

Operating Engineers Local 150 Apprenticeship Fund Wilmington, Illinois For the Trade – Operating Engineer (Heavy Equipment Technician)

Registered as part of the National Apprenticeship System in accordance with the basic standards of apprenticeship established by the Secretary of Babor

May 5, 2002

Revised June 21, 2011



Hutha L Doles

Registration Na

IC012020003



# Local Agency Proposal Bid Bond

			Davida	Various		
			Route	Various		
	RETURN WITH	RID	County	Kane City of Aurora		
	TALIONIA WITH	סוט	Local Agency	City of Adrora		
	DADED	DID BOND	Section			
WE Winninger Excav		BID BOND		as PRINCIPAL,		
Hudeen Incurence Compa						
				as SURETY,		
for the amount specified in the propos executors, administrators, successors	are held jointly, severally and firmly bound unto the above Local Agency (hereafter referred to as "LA") in the penal sum of 5% of the total bid price, or for the amount specified in the proposal documents in effect on the date of invitation for bids whichever is the lesser sum. We bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns, jointly pay to the LA this sum under the conditions of this instrument.					
WHEREAS THE CONDITION OF acting through its awarding authority for				nitting a written proposal to the LA		
THEREFORE if the proposal is acc shall within fifteen (15) days after awa evidence of the required insurance co Supplemental Specifications, then this	rd enter into a formal contract, furr verage, all as provided in the "Star	nish surety go ndard Specifi	uaranteeing the faithful perforn cations for Road and Bridge C	construction" and applicable		
IN THE EVENT the LA determines preceding paragraph, then the LA acti together with all court costs, all attorned to the cost of the cost o	ing through its awarding authority s	shall immedia				
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the s respective officers this 10th	aid PRINCIPAL and the said SUR day of March, 2025	ETY have ca	used this instrument to be sigr 	ned by their		
	Р	rincipal				
Winninger Excevating, Inc.						
(Company N	lame)	_	(Com	pany Name)		
By: - RESIDE	25.	Ву:		all charge		
(Signatur	re and Title)		(Signa	ture and Title)		
(If PRINCIPLE is a joint venture of	two or more contractors, the comp	oany names,	and authorized signatures of e	each contractor must be affixed.)		
		Surety \	100	211		
Hudson Insurance Company		Ву: 🔪	1 minas	Maureen Rott, Attorney In Fact		
(Name of Si	urety)		(Signature o	of Attorney-in-Fact)		
STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF Grundy						
Estee Rose Major	a Not	arv Public ir	and for said county,			
do hereby certify that	Patrick Winninger and					
	(Insert names	of individuals s	gning on behalf of PRINCIPAL & S	SURETY)		
who are each personally known to me SURETY, appeared before me this da voluntary act for the uses and purpose	ay in person and acknowledged res			aid instruments as their free and		
Given under my	y hand and notarial seal this	10th	day of March, 2025	Notary Public - State of Illinois Public - State of Illinois Fundament - Commission No. 991385		
My commission expires May 28	8th, 2028		tu Rose Ma (Notary	7/		
		ONIC BID E				
☐ Electronic bid bond is allow The Principal may submit an election an electronic bid bond ID code are the Principal and Surety are firmly venture of two or more contractor contractor in the venture.)	nd signing below, the Principal y bound unto the LA under the	leting the a is ensuring conditions	bove section of the Propos the identified electronic bio of the bid bond as shown a	al Bid Bond Form. By providing I bond has been executed and bove. (If PRINCIPAL is a joint		
Electronic Bid Bond ID Code			(Company/Bidder Name)			

(Signature and Title)

Date



# **BID BOND POWER OF ATTORNEY**

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Delaware, with offices at 100 William Street, New York, New York, 10038, has made, constituted and appointed, and by these presents, does make, constitute and appoint

Lewis Mark Spangler, Christopher L. Spangler, Lynn M Blaylock, Christine Cannella, Maureen Rott, Estee R. Major

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, at New York City in the State of New York, each of them alone to have full power to act without the other or others, to make, execute and deliver on its behalf, as Surety, bid bonds for any and all purposes.

Such bid bonds, when duly executed by said Attorney(s)-in-Fact, shall be binding upon said Company as fully and to the same extent as if signed by the President of said Company under its corporate seal attested by its Secretary.

In Witness Whereof, HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be of its Senior Vice President thereunto duly authorized, on this <u>22nd</u> day of <u>June</u>, <u>20</u> at New York, New York.

Attest Na Darkon

Dina Daskalakis, Corporate Secretary

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

SS.

On the 22nd day of June , 20 22 before me personally came Michael P. Cifone to me known, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is a Senior Vice President of HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY, the Company described herein and which executed the above instrument, that he knows the seal of said Company, that the seal affixed to said instrument is the corporate seal of said Company, that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said Company, and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

(Notarial Seal)



ANN M. MURPHY

Notary Public, State of New York No. 01MU6067553 Qualified in Nassau County

Commission Expires December 10, 2025

HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY

Michael P. Cifone, Senior Vice President

+

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

SS.

The undersigned Dina Daskalakis hereby certifies:

THAT the original resolution, of which the following is a true and correct copy, was duly adopted by unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of Hudson Insurance Company dated July 27<sup>th</sup>, 2007, and has not since been revoked, amended or modified:

**CERTIFICATION** 

"RESOLVED, that the President, the Executive Vice Presidents, the Senior Vice Presidents and the Vice Presidents shall have the authority and discretion, to appoint such agent or agents, or attorney or attorneys-in-fact, for the purpose of carrying on this Company's surety business, and to empower such agent or agents, or attorney or attorneys-in-fact, to execute and deliver, under this Company's seal or otherwise, bonds obligations, and recognizances, whether made by this Company as surety thereon or otherwise, indemnity contracts, contracts and certificates, and any and all other contracts and undertaking made in the course of this Company's surety business, and renewals, extensions, agreements, waivers, consents or stipulations regarding undertakings so made; and

FURTHER RESOVLED, that the signature of any such Officer of the Company and the Company's seal may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or certification given for the execution of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, contract of indemnity or other written obligation in the nature thereof or related thereto, such signature and seal when so used whether heretofore or hereafter, being hereby adopted by the Company as the original signature of such officer and the original seal of the Company, to be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed."

THAT the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and of the whole of the original and that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect and has not been revoked, and furthermore that the Resolution of the Board of Directors, set forth in the said Power of Attorney is now in force.

Witness the hand of the undersigned and the seal of said Company this 10 th

day of MAKCV

Dina Daskalakis, Corporate Secretary

# **BIDDER'S CERTIFICATION**

Return with Bid

I/We hereby certify that:

- A. A complete set of bid papers, as intended, has been received, and that I/We will abide by the contents and/or information received and/or contained herein.
- B. I/We have not entered into any collusion or other unethical practices with any person, firm, or employee of the City which would in any way be construed as unethical business practice.
- C. I/We have adopted a written sexual harassment policy which is in accordance with the requirements of Federal, State and local laws, regulations and policies and further certify that I/We are also in compliance with all other equal employment requirements contained in Public Act 87-1257 (effective July 1, 1993) 775 ILCS 5/2-105 (A).
- D. I/We are in compliance with the most current "Prevailing Rate" of wages for laborers, mechanics and other workers as required by the State of Illinois Department of Labor.
- E I/We operate a drug free environment and drugs are not allowed in the workplace or satellite locations as well as City of Aurora sites in accordance with the Drug Free Workplace Act of January, 1992.
- F. The Bidder is not barred from bidding on the Project, or entering into this contract as a result of a violation of either Section 33E-3 or 33E-4 of the Illinois Criminal Code, or any similar offense of "bid rigging" or "bid rotating" of any state or the United States.
- G. I/We will submit, for all contracts in excess of \$25,000.00, a certificate indicating participation in apprenticeship and training programs approved and registered with the United States Department of Labor.

  Contractor shall check the box indicating that a copy of applicable program certification is attached.
- H. I/We have obtained IDOT prequalification as described in Check Sheet LRS6 in the "Supplemental Specifications and Recurring Special Provisions" in the categories appropriate for the type of work proposed for this project.
  - Contractor shall check the box indicating that a copy of the IDOT prequalification certification for the appropriate categories is attached.
- I. I/We will abide by all other Federal, State and local codes, rules, regulations, ordinances and statutes.
- J. I/We will abide by the "Illinois Preference Act" which requires contractors to use at least 90% Illinois laborers on all public works projects that receive State funds or funds administered by the State during a period of "excessive unemployment" (Employment of Illinois Workers on Public Works Act, 30 ILCS 570/).

COMPANY NAME Winninger Excavating, Inc.
ADDRESS 8845 Schoger Drive
CITY/STATE/ZIP CODE Naperville, IL 60564
NAME OF CORPORATE/COMPANY OFFICIAL Patrick Winninger
TITLE President PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY
AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL SIGNATURE
DATE 3/12/25 Subscribed and Sworn to
TELEPHONE (630 ) 364-8785 Before me this 12th day
of <u>March</u> , 2025
JENNIFER WINNINGER OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public - State of Illinois Notary Public My Commission Expires August 10, 2026

-		D. I
Return	with	Kin
IXCLUIII	AATCHE	$\mathbf{p}_{\mathbf{u}}$

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) County of Kane )	SS.		
<u>BIDI</u>	ER'S TAX (	CERTIFICATION	
(BIDDER'S EXECUTING that all statements made herein at to make them and that the statements that the statements made herein at the statements are the statements and the statements are	re made on beha	If of the Bidder, that this	n oath, deposes and states despondent is authorized ct.
Bidder deposes, states an of local government in the State administered by the Illinois Deposit with the procedures established the tax, all as provided for in accordance.	te of Illinois as partment of Revoy the appropria	result of a delinquency venue unless Bidder is of the statute, its liability fo	contesting, in accordance
DATED this 12th	day of	March	, 2025.
	Ву	Patrick Winninger (Print name of Bidder	's Executing Officer)
		(Title)	
ATTEST/WITNESS:  By January Pm  Title 617/mairy Pm			
Subscribed and sworn to before  12th day of March  Notary Public  SEAL  POWNIFER WINNINGER OFFICIAL SEAL  POWNIFER WINNINGER OFFICIAL SEAL  POWNIFER WINNINGER OFFICIAL SEAL  POWNIFER WINNINGER OFFICIAL SEAL  Notary Public - State of Illing My Commission Expire August 10, 2028	2025.		

Return with Bid

# CITY OF AURORA, ILLINOIS

# **CONTACT INFORMATION**

Vendor shall provide the following contact information assigned to service the City of Aurora account.

Customer Service/Ge	neral Inf	ormation: Ph: <u>630-364-</u>	8785
To place an order:		Jeff Young	Fax:
			ting.com
Billing & Invoicing of	_		
			Fax:
	E-mail:	jwinninger@winningerexc	avating.com
Questions:			
	Ph:	630-364-8785	Fax:
	E-mail:	_jyoung@winningerexcava	ting.com
Bidder's Name:	Patrick \	Winninger	
Signature & Date:	5		3/12/25



# Certificate of Eligibility

Winninger Excavating, Inc.

1211 Deer St. YORKVILLE, IL 60560

Contractor No 894C

(1st Revision)

WHO HAS FILED WITH THE DEPARTMENT AN APPLICATION FOR PREQUALIFICATION STATEMENT OF EXPERIENCE, EQUIPMENT AND FINANCIAL CONDITION IS HEREBY QUALIFIED TO BID AT ANY OF DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION LETTINGS IN THE CLASSES OF WORK AND WITHIN THE AMOUNT AND OTHER LIMITATIONS OF EACH CLASSIFICATION, AS LISTED BELOW, FOR SUCH PERIOD AS THE UNCOMPLETED WORK FROM ALL SOURCES DOES NOT EXCEED

\$15,800,000 EARTHWORK DRAINAGE 8 012

DEMOLITION

\$100,000

INCLUSIVE, AND SUPERSEDES ANY THE FINANCIAL CONDITION OF THE CONTRACTING FIRM OR OTHER FACTS JUSTIFY SUCH REVISIONS OR REVOCATION. CERTIFICATE PREVIOUSLY ISSUED, BUT IS SUBJECT TO REVISION OR REVOCATION, IF AND WHEN CHANGES IN 4/30/2025 ဥ 10/3/2024 THIS CERTIFICATE OF ELIGIBILITY IS VALID FROM ISSUED AT SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS ON 10/3/2024.

# CITY OF AURORA, ILLINOIS

# REFERENCES

Municipality United City of Yorkville/ Engineering Enterprises
Address 52 Wheeler Rd
City, State, ZipSugar Grove, IL
Phone Number_ 630-466-6776
Contact Person
Date of Project6/24 to 8/24
***************************************
Municipality Village of Montgomery/ Engineering Enterprises
Address52 Wheeler Rd
City, State, ZipSugar Grove, IL
Phone Number_ 630-466-6776
Contact Person Kyle Welte
Date of Project
**************************************
MunicipalityVillage of Lemont/ HR Green
Address323 Alana Drive
City, State, ZipNew Lenox, IL 60451
Phone Number_ 815-462-9324
Contact PersonNick Meadows
Date of Project4/23 to 4/24
**************************************
Bidder's Name: Patrick Winninger
Signature & Patrix 3/12/25

**Return with Bid** 

# CITY OF AURORA, ILLINOIS <u>SUB-CONTRACTOR LIST</u>

Company Geneva Construction
Address Indian Trail and Rte 25
City, State, ZipAurora, IL 60507
Phone Number <u>630-892-4357</u>
Contact Person <u>Cass Price</u> ************************************
Company <u>DiNatale Concrete</u>
Address1411 Bernard Drive
City, State, Zip Addison, IL 60101
Phone Number 630-629-4428
Contact Person Peter
Company Schollmeyer Landscaping
Address 6S578 Dauberman Rd
City, State, Zip Big Rock, IL 60511
Phone Number <u>630-556-3042</u>
Contact Person Corey  ***********************************
Company
Address
City, State, Zip
Phone Number
Contact Person
Bidder's Name: Patrick Winninger
Signature & Date: 3/12/25